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Certificate of Analysis

Date of Testing:

Date of Next Testing:
Product Name:

CAS Number:
Specifications & Purity:
Lot #: H1827025
SKU # N104910
Analysis: 087971

298-83-9

Storage Temperature:

Parameter

Purity(HPLC)

Solvent Content (by GC)

Nitrogen by Elemental Analysis

Water by Karl Fischer

Appearance (N104910)

Conjugates in Nucleic Acid Probe Detection Systems
Detection of Alkaline Phosphatase

Infrared spectrum

9&@. Y”

John Su
QA & QC Manager

2022-04-26 17:53:38

2024-04-15 17:53:38
Nitrotetrazolium Blue chloride

for molecular biology,98%

Store at 2-8°C,Argon charged

Limit Values

98-100 (%)

0-10 (%)

16.7-17.6 (%)

0-4.5 (%)

yellow powder

Pass

Pass

Conforms to Structure

Result

98.06000 %

6.35%

17.26 %

3.80%

yellow powder

Pass

Pass

Conforms to Structure
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