

ALADDIN SCIENTIFIC CORPORATION

14078 Meridian Parkway, Riverside, CA. 92518

Certificate of Analysis

Date of Testing: 2022-04-26 17:53:38

Date of Next Testing: 2024-04-15 17:53:38

Product Name: Nitrotetrazolium Blue chloride

CAS Number: 298-83-9

Specifications & Purity: for molecular biology,98%

Lot #: H1827025 SKU # N104910 Analysis: 087971

Storage Temperature: Store at 2-8°C,Argon charged

Parameter	Limit Values	Result
Purity(HPLC)	98-100 (%)	98.06000%
Solvent Content (by GC)	0-10 (%)	6.35 %
Nitrogen by Elemental Analysis	16.7-17.6 (%)	17.26%
Water by Karl Fischer	0-4.5 (%)	3.80 %
Appearance (N104910)	yellow powder	yellow powder
Conjugates in Nucleic Acid Probe Detection Systems	Pass	Pass
Detection of Alkaline Phosphatase	Pass	Pass
Infrared spectrum	Conforms to Structure	Conforms to Structure

John Su QA & QC Manager